
CHECK REGISTER FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 1/1Page: 11/26/2024 03:22 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

CHECK DATE FROM 11/19/2024 - 12/02/2024

AmountVendor NameVendorCheckBankCheck Date

Bank GFCHK GENERAL FUND CHECKING

14,363.43 BLUE CARE NETWORKBCN39723GFCHK11/19/2024
2,172.68 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIBCBS39724GFCHK11/19/2024

552.42 CITIZENSCITIZ39725GFCHK11/19/2024
530.10 COMCASTCOMCAST39726GFCHK11/19/2024

7,677.82 DTEDTE39727GFCHK11/19/2024
5,197.93 ECONO PRINTECONO PRIN39728GFCHK11/19/2024
4,424.22 FLAGSTARFLAGSTAR39729GFCHK11/19/2024

705.00 DEAN & CHERYL GUARDGUARD39730GFCHK11/19/2024
1,850.00 AGAINST THE ELEMENTS LLCAGAINST39731GFCHK12/02/2024
1,440.17 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COAMERICAN U39732GFCHK12/02/2024

V0.00 VOIDAMERICAN U39733GFCHK12/02/2024
72.77 APPLIED INNOVATIONAPPLIED39734GFCHK12/02/2024
275.00 BLASZCZYNSKI, LUKEBLASZCZYNS39735GFCHK12/02/2024
425.48 CHET'S RENT-ALLCHETS39736GFCHK12/02/2024
118.99 CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INCCLEAR RATE39737GFCHK12/02/2024
247.66 CONSUMERS ENERGYCONSUMERS39738GFCHK12/02/2024
410.00 DA BUILDING LLCDA BLDG39739GFCHK12/02/2024

2,885.28 DTEDTE39740GFCHK12/02/2024
1,664.00 DUBOIS-COOPER ASSOCIATESDUBOIS39741GFCHK12/02/2024
3,930.99 FLEIS & VANDENBRINKFLEIS39742GFCHK12/02/2024
2,579.84 FLEIS & VANDENBRINKFLEIS39743GFCHK12/02/2024

401.33 GANNETT MICHIGAN LOCALIQPRESS & AR39744GFCHK12/02/2024
166.18 GFL ENVIRONMENTALGFL39745GFCHK12/02/2024
174.61 GUARDIAN ALARMGUARDIAN39746GFCHK12/02/2024
389.53 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESHOME DEPOT39747GFCHK12/02/2024
50.00 HURON RIVER WATERSHED COUNCILHURON RIV39748GFCHK12/02/2024

2,020.00 K B ROAD GRADINGK B39749GFCHK12/02/2024
1,569.25 KENNEDY INDUSTRIESKENNEDY39750GFCHK12/02/2024
1,442.26 KEY BANKKEY BANK39751GFCHK12/02/2024
3,464.01 LIVINGSTON COUNTY CLERKLIV CTY CL39752GFCHK12/02/2024

206,426.82 LIVINGSTON COUNTY ROAD COMMLIV CTY RD39753GFCHK12/02/2024
15,565.75 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISKMI MUN RIS39754GFCHK12/02/2024
5,000.00 OVERHEAD DOOR WEST COMMERCIALOVERHEAD D39755GFCHK12/02/2024

141.75 QUILL CORPORATIONQUILL39756GFCHK12/02/2024
15,962.00 RCI ROOFING AND SHEET METAL, INCRCI 39757GFCHK12/02/2024

412.00 SECURITY LOCK SERVICESECURITY L39758GFCHK12/02/2024
1,500.00 SERVICEPROSERVICEPRO39759GFCHK12/02/2024

762.23 SHARON'S HEATING & COOLINGSHARON'S39760GFCHK12/02/2024
317.66 STAPLESSTAPLES39761GFCHK12/02/2024

1,449.88 STATE OF MICHIGANSTATE POLI39762GFCHK12/02/2024
5,200.00 THE GARBAGE MANGARBAGE39763GFCHK12/02/2024

424.00 VARNUM ATTORNEYS AT LAWVARNUM39764GFCHK12/02/2024
123.98 VC3 INCVC3 INC39765GFCHK12/02/2024

1,100.00 W4 SIGNSW4 SIGNS39766GFCHK12/02/2024
2,975.00 WEST SHORE SERVICES, INCWEST SHO39767GFCHK12/02/2024

GFCHK TOTALS:

318,562.02 Total of 44 Disbursements:

(1 Check Voided)



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 5/5Page: 11/26/2024 03:25 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/19/2024 - 12/02/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

84,333.35 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
169.32 Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND

206,426.82 Fund 442 FUTURE ROAD IMPROVEMENT
18,001.70 Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
5,760.83 Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW
3,870.00 Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE

Fund Totals:

318,562.02 Total For All Funds: 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 1/5Page: 11/26/2024 03:25 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/19/2024 - 12/02/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 000 

3972447.85 11/19/2420813BCBSM HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELDUE TO TWP-HEALTH INS101-000-231.003
397241,107.57 11/19/2420813BCBSM HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELREIMBURSEMENT INS PREMIU101-000-676.700

1,155.42 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 101 LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD
3973217.18 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-101-727.000
3974850.00 12/02/242024.01.892025 COMMUNITY CALENDARSHURON RIVER WATERSHED SUPPLIES101-101-752.000
3976665.00 12/02/2428839TWSP HALL HOURS  SIGNW4 SIGNSSUPPLIES101-101-752.000
39744209.65 12/02/240006736897LEGAL NOTICES- OCTOBERGANNETT MICHIGAN LOCAPRINTING & PUBLISHING101-101-900.000
39725409.32 11/19/2420815MERS CONFERENCE LODGING/SUPPLIESCITIZENSEDUCATION101-101-910.000
39729803.64 11/19/2420822EDUCATION/SUPPLIESFLAGSTAREDUCATION101-101-910.000

1,554.79 Total For Dept 101 LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD

Dept 171 SUPERVISOR
397325.13 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-171-727.000

5.13 Total For Dept 171 SUPERVISOR

Dept 172 ADMINISTRATION-MANAGER
39723416.45 11/19/24243130031828BCN HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-172-718.000
3973253.30 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-172-727.000
3975180.38 12/02/2420840QUARTERLY HSA CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-172-728.000
39732262.26 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-172-729.000
397291,059.05 11/19/2420822EDUCATION/SUPPLIESFLAGSTARSUPPLIES101-172-752.000

1,871.44 Total For Dept 172 ADMINISTRATION-MANAGER

Dept 215 TOWNSHIP CLERK
397233,678.64 11/19/24243130031828BCN HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-215-718.000
39724508.63 11/19/2420813BCBSM HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-215-718.000
3973256.38 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-215-727.000
39751402.76 12/02/2420840QUARTERLY HSA CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-215-728.000
39732179.64 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-215-729.000
39729(39.42)11/19/2420822EDUCATION/SUPPLIESFLAGSTAREDUCATION101-215-910.000

4,786.63 Total For Dept 215 TOWNSHIP CLERK

Dept 253 TREASURER
39723416.44 11/19/24243130031828BCN HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-253-718.000
3973251.25 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-253-727.000
3975180.38 12/02/2420840QUARTERLY HSA CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-253-728.000
39732134.61 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-253-729.000
397285,197.93 11/19/2420821POSTAGE WINTER TAX BILLS- X 8574ECONO PRINTPOSTAGE101-253-851.000

5,880.61 Total For Dept 253 TREASURER

Dept 257 ASSESSOR
397233,863.49 11/19/24243130031828BCN HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-257-718.000
3973262.53 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-257-727.000
39751366.15 12/02/2420840QUARTERLY HSA CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-257-728.000
39732275.22 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-257-729.000
39729450.00 11/19/2420822EDUCATION/SUPPLIESFLAGSTAREDUCATION101-257-910.000

5,017.39 Total For Dept 257 ASSESSOR

Dept 262 ELECTIONS
397232,124.92 11/19/24243130031828BCN HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-262-718.000
39724508.63 11/19/2420813BCBSM HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-262-718.000
3973232.80 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-262-727.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 2/5Page: 11/26/2024 03:25 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/19/2024 - 12/02/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 262 ELECTIONS

39751146.46 12/02/2420840QUARTERLY HSA CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-262-728.000
3973273.82 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-262-729.000
397291,441.96 11/19/2420822EDUCATION/SUPPLIESFLAGSTARSUPPLIES101-262-752.000
397523,464.01 12/02/2413679PROGRAMMING/PUBLICATION GENERAL ELLIVINGSTON COUNTY CLECONSULTING-ACCURACY TEST101-262-808.100
3974471.88 12/02/240006736897LEGAL NOTICES- OCTOBERGANNETT MICHIGAN LOCAPRINTING & PUBLISHING101-262-900.000
39729459.00 11/19/2420822EDUCATION/SUPPLIESFLAGSTAREDUCATION101-262-910.000

8,323.48 Total For Dept 262 ELECTIONS

Dept 265 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS
397231,931.75 11/19/24243130031828BCN HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-265-718.000
3973220.50 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-265-727.000
39751183.07 12/02/2420840QUARTERLY HSA CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-265-728.000
3973272.79 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-265-729.000
3975660.61 12/02/2441569203SUPPLIESQUILL CORPORATIONSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
39756147.36 12/02/2441629538SUPPLIESQUILL CORPORATIONSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
39756(66.22)12/02/24CM41629538CREDIT RETURNED SUPPLIESQUILL CORPORATIONSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
39761203.37 12/02/246017469668SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3976160.08 12/02/246017552984SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
39747176.16 12/02/2420861SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERSUPPLIES101-265-752.999
39738247.66 12/02/24207147780759UTILITIESCONSUMERS ENERGYUTILITIES101-265-927.000
397401,476.83 12/02/2420847UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-265-927.000
39726117.90 11/19/2420816INTERNET WEBER GARAGECOMCASTUTILITIES- GARAGE101-265-927.999
397661,035.00 12/02/2428917TWSP HALL AND MI STATE POLICE SIGN W4 SIGNSGROUNDS MAINTENANCE & RE101-265-929.000
39736425.48 12/02/24141487-9EXCAVATOR RENTAL FOR LANDSCAPE WORCHET'S RENT-ALLBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-265-930.000
39758412.00 12/02/24001542SERVICE CALL TWSP HALL  DOORSECURITY LOCK SERVICEBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-265-930.000
39759575.00 12/02/24SEPTEMBER2024CLEANING SERVICE SEPTEMBERSERVICEPROBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-265-930.000
39759575.00 12/02/24OCTOBER2024CLEANING SERVICE- OCTOBER 2024SERVICEPROBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-265-930.000
39760762.23 12/02/2469351458FURNACE MAINTENANCE TWSP HALL & WESHARON'S HEATING & COBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-265-930.000
39759175.00 12/02/24SEPTEMBER2024CLEANING SERVICE SEPTEMBERSERVICEPROBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-265-930.999
39759175.00 12/02/24OCTOBER2024CLEANING SERVICE- OCTOBER 2024SERVICEPROBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-265-930.999
39746109.72 12/02/2423659590SECURITY ALARMGUARDIAN ALARMEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 101-265-931.000

8,876.29 Total For Dept 265 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS

Dept 271 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES
39726281.27 11/19/2420817INTERNET/CABLECOMCASTCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
39765123.98 12/02/2411908VC3SEAGATE BARRACUDA 4TB 3.5IN INTERNVC3 INCCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
397621,449.88 12/02/24551-646362ALCOHOL ENFORCEMENT OVERTIMESTATE OF MICHIGANCONTRACTED SERVICES-MSP101-271-804.800
39764424.00 12/02/241357651CELL TOWER LEASE  REVIEWVARNUM ATTORNEYS AT LLEGAL101-271-827.000
39737105.90 12/02/243884980TELEPHONECLEAR RATE COMMUNICATTELEPHONE101-271-850.000
3973472.77 12/02/242669266COPIER METER/MAINTENANCEAPPLIED INNOVATIONEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 101-271-931.000
397548,409.97 12/02/2420848LIABILITY INSURANCE 25% GENERAL FUMICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RILIABILITY INSURANCE101-271-937.000
397543,420.00 12/02/2420849LIABILITY INS- 25 % RETENTION FUNDMICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RILIABILITY INSURANCE101-271-937.000

14,287.77 Total For Dept 271 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES

Dept 336 FIRE DEPARTMENT
39747128.60 12/02/2420861SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-336-930.000
397555,000.00 12/02/2448470STATION #32 REMOVE & REPLACE DORR OVERHEAD DOOR WEST COCAPITAL OUTLAY101-336-970.000
3975715,962.00 12/02/2416922STATION #32 ROOF- BASE WORK & ALTERCI ROOFING AND SHEET CAPITAL OUTLAY101-336-970.000

21,090.60 Total For Dept 336 FIRE DEPARTMENT

Dept 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT
39723193.17 11/19/24243130031828BCN HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-412-718.000
397322.05 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-412-727.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 3/5Page: 11/26/2024 03:25 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/19/2024 - 12/02/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT

3975118.31 12/02/2420840QUARTERLY HSA CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-412-728.000
3973212.23 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-412-729.000

225.76 Total For Dept 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT

Dept 425 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
3972734.92 11/19/2420819UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-425-927.000
3974011.64 12/02/2420847UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-425-927.000
397672,975.00 12/02/24329822024 ANNUAL TORNADO SIREN INSPECTIWEST SHORE SERVICES, TORNADO SIREN REPAIR101-425-934.100

3,021.56 Total For Dept 425 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

Dept 528 MUNICIPAL REFUSE COLLECTION
397635,200.00 12/02/2420834LARGE ITEM DROP-OFF FALLTHE GARBAGE MANCONTRACTS101-528-853.000

5,200.00 Total For Dept 528 MUNICIPAL REFUSE COLLECTION

Dept 701 PLANNING
397231,593.69 11/19/24243130031828BCN HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-701-718.000
3973216.91 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-701-727.000
39751151.02 12/02/2420840QUARTERLY HSA CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-701-728.000
39732100.86 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-701-729.000
39729249.99 11/19/2420822EDUCATION/SUPPLIESFLAGSTARSUPPLIES101-701-752.000
3976154.21 12/02/246017552982FILE JACKETSSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-701-752.000
39744119.80 12/02/240006736897LEGAL NOTICES- OCTOBERGANNETT MICHIGAN LOCAPRINTING & PUBLISHING101-701-900.000
39742750.00 12/02/247169912541 LASHBROOK- LIMITED FILL PERMFLEIS & VANDENBRINKENGINEERING SERVICES101-701-946.000

3,036.48 Total For Dept 701 PLANNING

84,333.35 Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND
Dept 000 

39723144.88 11/19/24243130031828BCN HEALTH INS- DECEMBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC212-000-718.000
397321.54 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE212-000-727.000
3975113.73 12/02/2420840QUARTERLY HSA CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA212-000-728.000
397329.17 12/02/2420873LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE-AMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS212-000-729.000

169.32 Total For Dept 000 

169.32 Total For Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND

Fund 442 FUTURE ROAD IMPROVEMENT
Dept 099 FLINT RD

39753206,426.82 12/02/247392FLINT RD- HILTON TO I96LIVINGSTON COUNTY ROAPROJECT COSTS442-099-967.000

206,426.82 Total For Dept 099 FLINT RD

206,426.82 Total For Fund 442 FUTURE ROAD IMPROVEMENT

Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
Dept 000 

39730705.00 11/19/2420823REFUND SEWER CONNECTION OVERPAYMENDEAN & CHERYL GUARDNEW CONNECTIONS590-000-256.000
39735275.00 12/02/24208664712-19*-101-019- REFUND OVERPAYMEBLASZCZYNSKI, LUKENEW CONNECTIONS590-000-256.000
39739410.00 12/02/2420836REFUND- OVERPAYMENT SEWER CONNECTIDA BUILDING LLCNEW CONNECTIONS590-000-256.000

1,390.00 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 537 ADMINISTRATION
39726130.93 11/19/2420818INTERNET- WWTPCOMCASTCOMPUTER SUPPORT SERVICE590-537-933.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 4/5Page: 11/26/2024 03:25 PM
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/19/2024 - 12/02/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
Dept 537 ADMINISTRATION

130.93 Total For Dept 537 ADMINISTRATION

Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
39725143.10 11/19/2420815MERS CONFERENCE LODGING/SUPPLIESCITIZENSSUPPLIES590-540-752.000
3974784.77 12/02/2420861SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERSUPPLIES590-540-752.000
3973713.09 12/02/243884980TELEPHONECLEAR RATE COMMUNICATTELEPHONE590-540-850.000
397271,257.93 11/19/2420819UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
397276,384.97 11/19/24200165400735UTILITIES- WWTPDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
397401,396.81 12/02/2420847UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
39745166.18 12/02/240067679385RUBBISH REMOVAL- WWTPGFL ENVIRONMENTALGROUNDS MAINTENANCE & RE590-540-929.000
3974664.89 12/02/2423659590SECURITY ALARMGUARDIAN ALARMBUILDING SECURITY ALARM590-540-930.100
397542,655.78 12/02/2420848LIABILITY INSURANCE 25% GENERAL FUMICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RILIABILITY INSURANCE590-540-937.000
397541,080.00 12/02/2420849LIABILITY INS- 25 % RETENTION FUNDMICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RILIABILITY INSURANCE590-540-937.000
397411,664.00 12/02/24287089100' SUPPLY CABLE KITS-X4DUBOIS-COOPER ASSOCIACOLLECTION SYS MAINT REP590-540-939.000
397501,569.25 12/02/24643987ON-SITE SERVICE CALL STATION #8KENNEDY INDUSTRIESCOLLECTION SYS MAINT REP590-540-939.000

16,480.77 Total For Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

18,001.70 Total For Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND

Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW
Dept 000 

39742279.00 12/02/2471682ENCORE VILLAGE PHASE 1 CONSTFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO ENCORE VILLAGE725-000-244.804
39742651.00 12/02/2471683HILTON COVE CONSTFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO HILTON COVE SITE 725-000-244.808
39743139.50 12/02/247130510547 GRAND RIVER CONSTRFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO COFFEE SHOP TRAIN725-000-244.810
397421,171.50 12/02/2471688ALLOR LANDING CONSTFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO ALLOR LANDING725-000-244.813
397432,440.34 12/02/2471306CORNERSTONE EPC CONSTRFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO CORNERSTONE725-000-244.815
39742418.50 12/02/2471694PEOPLE & PETS CONSTFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO PEOPLE AND PETS P725-000-244.818
39742660.99 12/02/2471696SHORES OF WOODLAND LAKE RPRFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO SHORES OF WOODLAN725-000-244.820

5,760.83 Total For Dept 000 

5,760.83 Total For Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW

Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE
Dept 038 LINK-PARADISE FARMS ROAD MAINTENANCE

397311,850.00 12/02/2420827SAD- PARADISE FARMS 2024-2025 PLOWAGAINST THE ELEMENTS PROJECT COSTS812-038-967.000

1,850.00 Total For Dept 038 LINK-PARADISE FARMS ROAD MAIN

Dept 069 BEN HUR FARMS
397492,020.00 12/02/2410321SAD- BEN HUR GRADING & GRAVELK B ROAD GRADINGPROJECT COSTS812-069-967.000

2,020.00 Total For Dept 069 BEN HUR FARMS

3,870.00 Total For Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE
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